4

Session 7.1
Online Tools for
Market Access




Excerpt from India-UAE CEPA

ANNEX 2A
Schedule of Specific Tariff Commitments of India on Trade in Goods
(Referred to in Chapter 2)

. Standard . Tariff Modality Schedule of Tariff Rate Concessions (%)
Sl. No. HS 8 Code Description Effective Rate (%
[ Rate (%) v (%) Offered Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
Carp (Cyprinus spp., Carassius spp., Ctenopharyngodon
idellus, Hypophthalmichthys spp., Cirrhinus spp.,
155 3027300 Mylopharyngodon piceus, Catla catla, Labeo spp., Osteochilus 30 30 TEI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
hasselti, Leptobarbus hoeveni, Megalobrama spp.): fresh or
chilled
338 3069200 Lobsters ( Homarus spp.) other than live, fresh, chilled or frozen 30 30 EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC
Rs 42 per
638 8021100 In shell almonds kg Rs 35 per kg EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC EXC
724 3119090 forél;:fruns and nuts, uncooked or cooked by steaming/ boiling. 30 | 30 TEP over 5 years | 24 18 12 6 0 o 0 o 0 o
11694 9403900 | Furniture of cane, osier, or similar materials, other than 25 25 TR 225 20 175 15 125 125 125 125 125 125
bamboo or rattan
——
T:;g iﬁ;” n5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
4367 39012000 |Polyethylene having a specific gravity of 0.94 or more 10 75 :’ coified vear-wise (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ - (TRQ -
T??Qs V! 150,000 MT) | 168,000 MT) | 186,000 MT) | 204,000 MT) | 222,000 MT) [ 252,000 MT) | 285,000 MT) | 285,000 MT) [ 285,000 MT) | 285,000 MT)

TEI - Tariff Elimination Immediate, TEP - Tariff Elimination Phased, TR - Tariff Reduction, EXC - Exclusion List, TRQ -
Tariff Rate Quota.
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Rules of Origin — e v g
Online Tool for EC | oo ——

=) Search
Commission

Business, Economy, Euro

Access2Markets

* https://trade.ec.europa.eu/acce
ss-to-markets/en/content/how-

use-rules-origin-self-assessment-
tool-rosa L How to use the Rules of Origin Self-Assessment tool (ROSA)

Goods v

Home | Goods v | Services v |lInvestment v | Markets v |[RELILIVSEEAN Contact —:))Single Entry Point for Trade Barriers

Home > Toolbox > Tutorials > How to use the Rules of Origin Self-Assessment tool (ROSA)

Services v
Investment v
Markets +
Toolbox A
About Access2Markets v
Tutorials A
How to use My Trade Assistant

EU trade agreements in Access2Markets

How to use the Rules of Origin Self-



Non-tariff

". Iyl‘( : Mal'ket ACCESS Map EN FR ES RU g ux 6

M e a S l I re S /,\ Improving transparency in international trade and market access

Home Access Compare Analyse Download About NEW! Resources Account

Regulatory Requirements
M a ‘ M a Identify import and export-related regulatory requirements applicable to a
product by importer, exporter and year.
REQUIREMENT OF DESTINATION COUNTRY EXPORTING COUNTRY PRODUCT HS6 (B NATIONAL TARIFF LINE CODE
n . C4 . < . @ Search product by HS6 code or name v SEARCH

Advanced product search

https://www.macmap.org/
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Regulatory Requirements

Identify import and export-related regulatory requirements applicable to a

product by importer, exporter and year.

1EQUIREMENT OF DESTINATION COUNTRY EXPORTING COUNTRY PRODUCT HS6 (I NATIONAL TARIFF LINE CODE

Importing . (4 Austria v (2 Indonesia v ) 030254 - Fish, fresh or chilled, excluding fi... v SEARCH

Advanced product search

YUCT NATIONAL TARIFF LINE CODE

102541100 - "Fresh or chilled Cape hake "'shallow-water hake™ ""Merluccius capensis™ and deepwater hake "'deepwater Cap..../

julatory requirements O

roduct 0302541100 - "Fresh or chilled Cape hake "shallow-water hake™ "Merluccius capensis™ and deepwater hake "deepwater Cape hake™ "Merluccius
loxus™
rrted from Indonesia to Austria
evision: HS Rev.2022
J Classification: NTM rev. 2019
M year: 2022

yurce: EU Access2Markets ( EU Data Sources & Copyright)

Import requirements applied to this product Total measures 35

A12 - Geographical restrictions on eligibility ® 3 v
A21 - Tolerance limits for residues of or contamination by certain (non-microbiological) substances ® 4 v
A31 - Labelling requirements ® 4 v
A32 - Marking requirements ® 1v

A33 - Packaging requirements ® 1v



Assessment of Tariffs Using WTQO Tariff Analysis
Online (TAO)

Specify HS level

HS Nomenclature, market, products
Understanding the data




n Excerpt of TAO Tariff Report

MFN Bound Duty
Tariff Quota Concession Binding
- 2 Bound

Tariff Line Duties /| Download Data | 1 Viewin POF |
Query name
Query description
Product | 16 - Preparations of meat, of fish, of crustaceans, molluscs or other aquatic invertebrates, or of insects V\
Tariff line [ 16041100 salmen ~|(79)
Tariff line description with hierarchy
16 Preparations of meat, of fish, of cr 1| or other ic inver or of insects
1604 Prepared or preserved fish; caviar and caviar substitutes prepared from fish eggs.
16041 - Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced:
160411 -- Salmon
16041100 Salmon
e T
02 MFN applied duty rates 2.00 Ad valorem duty
Free-trade area duty rate for the United States under the North American Free
0 Trade Agreement (NAFTA) e e Y
Free-trade area duty rate for Mexico under the North American Free Trade
11 Agreement (NAFTA) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
13 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Chile (CCFTA) 0.00 Ad valorem duty
14 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Israel (CIFTA) 0.00 Ad valorem duty
15 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Costa Rica 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
16 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Iceland (EFTA) 0.00 Ad valorem duty
17 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Norway (EFTA) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
18 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Switzerland (EFTA) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
19 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Peru 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
1A Free-trade agreement duty rate for Colombia 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
1B Free-trade agreement duty rate for Jordan 0.00 Ad valorem duty
iCc Free-trade agreement duty rate for Panama 0.00 Ad valorem duty
iD Free-trade agreement duty rate for Honduras 0.00 Ad valorem duty
1E Free-trade agreement duty rate for Korea 0.00 Ad valorem duty
1F Free-trade agreement duty rate for the European Union (EU) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
MFN applied duty rates 2.00 Ad valarem duty
Free-trade area duty rate for the United States under the North American Free
10 0.00 = Ad valorem duty
Trade Agreement (NAFTA)
11 Free-trade area duty rate for Mexico under the North American Free Trade 0.00 valo iy
Agreement (NAFTA) rem
13 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Chile (CCFTA) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty

14 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Israel (CIFTA) 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
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& logout

notes || help

j mﬂnm%m Tariff Analysis Online 163424 June 8, 2023
| Reporis .| R APPLIED | [REPORTER AND YEAR NOT SET] | [BASE NOMENCLATURE NOT SELECTED] | [CLASSIFICATION MOT SELECTED] | [NO PRODUCTS SELECTED] Basic query
| Queries b Extended query

| Product Groups | Applied Duties and Trade (IDB)

Dawnload Data » |

| Printable View

Help

About TAD

Tariff Lime Duties

Detailed information on duties by tariff line. EE0

Tariff Averages
Simple and trade-weighted tariff averages,

Principal Suppliers
Impaorts from all suppliers ranked by market share.

Duties Comparison
Comparison of two duty regimes,

Duties faced in export markets

HS Subheading Duties
Detailed information on duties and imports by HS Subheading.

Tariff And Trade Profiles
Tariff and trade information illustated by ranges of customs dubies.

Principal Products
Products at the HS Chapter, Heading and Subheading levels by importance of trade

Status Of Bindings
Wumber of tariff lines and comesponding imports by the binding status, where available.




1

STEP Il: HS Nomenclature, market, product

olepan HS 2017
() Jordan () 2020 Rev.2 Yes HS 2017
() Kazakhstan () 2019 Rev.2 Yes HS 2017
() Kenya () 2018 Rev.1 Yes HS 2017
() Korea, Republic of () 2017 Rev.1 Yes HS 2017
() Kuwait, the State of () 2016 Rev.4 Yes HS 2012

; () 2015 Rev.3 Yes HS 2012
Products
Find | | Clear Check all Uncheck all
- 03 - Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and other aquatic invertebrates
= 0301 - Live fish.

Q)

»




a ne Du ) B

Query name
Query description
Product | 03 - Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and other aquatic invertebrates v |
Tariff line | 030111100 -1 Carp (Cyprinus spp.) and gold-fish (Carassius auratus) v | (455)
Tariff line description with hierarchy
03 Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and other aquatic invertebrates
0301 Live fish,
03011 - Ornamental fish:
030111 -- Freshwater
030111100 -~=1 Carp (Cyprinus spp.) and gold-fish (Carassius auratus)
LT Non AV . Nature
MFN current bound duty rates Ad valorem duty
’ 02 :;F:gaenpﬂied duty including an amount collected by the Government of Japan or 3.50 - Ad valorem duty
10 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Singapore 0.00 . Ad valorem duty
11 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Mexico 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
12 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Malaysia 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
13 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Chile 0.00 - Ad valorem duty

14 Free-trade agreement duty rate for Thailand 0.00 - Ad valorem duty
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Discussions surrounding Tariffs

- Tariff Escalation

LN
oqd =

Applied Duty : X% Applied Duty : >X%

- Tariff Peaks | Industrial Economies | Tariffs >15%

Average tariffs: <S%I Sensitive products:
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